COT SEPTEMBER 1901

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office (607) 785-0985 Fax (607) 785-6718 E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

EMERGENCIES 911

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE

PROPOSED 2023 BUDGET OF THE ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Proposed Budget of the Endwell Fire District of the Town of Union, State of New York, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2023, will be presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District, for its consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING on said proposed budget will be held at 5:30 p.m. at Endwell Fire Station #1, 3508 Country Club Road, Endwell, New York 13760, in the Town of Union, State of New York on Wednesday, October 19, 2022.

Pursuant to Town Law § 181.3(a), the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at the public hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and to hear all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Union, where it is available for inspection by any interested person during their office hours, and the Endwell Fire District's website, endwellfire.com.

The public hearing on the budget will be held both remotely and in person and will allow at such hearing all persons interested in the Endwell Fire District budget to be heard remotely or in person at the above location. Any members of the public wishing to observe the meeting remotely are advised to access the meeting via Zoom at

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81410026548?pwd=QnZUT1hUQjBjMlRka1d1ZzVFcUtYQT09

Meeting ID: 814 1002 6548

Passcode: 219847

Topic: Budget Hearing & Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting - October 2022

Work Session: 5:00 pm – 5:30 pm Budget Hearing: 5:30 pm – 6:00 pm

Board of Fire Commissioners Meeting: 6:00 pm

Dated: September 26, 2022

Board of Fire Commissioners Endwell Fire District 3508 Country Club Road Endwell, NY 13760